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SUMMER 2025 
ENROLLMENT FEE CHART  

Units 

CA Resident Fees  ($46 per unit) 
• Enrollment Fee 

• Health Fee ($16) 

• ASGC ID ($6) 

• Student Rep Fee ($2) 

• Campus Center Use Fee  
($1 per unit, max $5 per semester) 

Non-Resident Fees ($359 per unit) 

PLUS 

• CA Resident fee ($46 per unit) 

• Capital Outlay Fee ($11 per unit) 

• Health Fee ($16) 

• ASGC ID ($6) 

• Student Rep Fee ($2) 

• Campus Center Use Fee  
($1 per unit, max $5 per semester) 

Non-resident students may take 6 or fewer units 
at the CA resident fee rate.   EDC § 76140 

   

0.5 $47.50 $232.50 

1 $71.00 $441.00 

1.5 $94.50 $649.50 

2 $118.00 $858.00 

2.5 $141.50 $1066.50 

3 $165.00 $1275.00 

3.5 $188.50 $1483.50 

4 $212.00 $1692.00 

4.5 $235.50 $1900.50 

5 $259.00 $2109.00 

5.5 $282.00 $2317.00 

6 $305.00 $2525.00 

6.5 $328.00 $2733.00 

7 $351.00  $2941.00  
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7.5 $374.00 $3149.00 

8 $397.00 $3,357.00 

8.5 $420.00 $3,565.00 
 

9 $443.00 $3,773.00 

9.5 $466.00 $3,981.00 

10 $489.00 $4,189.00 

10.5 $512.00 $4,397.00 

11 $535.00 $4,605.00 

11.5 $558.00 $4,813.00 

12 $581.00 $5021.00 

12.5 $604.00 $5,229.00 

13 $627.00 $5,437.00 

13.5 $650.00 $5,645.00 

14 $673.00 $5,853.00 

14.5 $696.00 $6,061.00 

15 $719.00 $6,269.00 

15.5 $742.00 $6,477.00 

16 $765.00 $6,685.00 

16.5 $788.00 $6,893.00 

17 $811.00 $7,101.00 
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Residency and Tuition 

The Education Code defines California residency for the purpose of establishing resident 

tuition at public postsecondary institutions as a “student who has residence in the state for 

more than one year immediately preceding the residence determination date.” (Ed. Code, § 

68017.)  This residency determination is important because nonresidents are subject to an 

additional fee.  (Ed. Code, §§ 68050 et seq.,76140, 76141.)  Education Code section 68050 

generally requires that students who are not residents of California pay nonresident tuition in 

addition to fees required by the institution of resident students. 

   

UNITS CA RESIDENT NON RESIDENT  

17.5 $834.00 $7,309.00 

18 $857.00 $7,517.00 


